2021-000000-DS

Calculation 123456 completed by RITA

WORKER on 09/20/2021.

CALCULATION RESULTS
Summary

(Note: See following pages for further detail)

STEVEN TOWN paying SUSAN TOWN $18,328.00 a month.

Family Used for Calculation Results

JULIE TOWN

Calculation Between

Total Other Children - 2021 MCSF 2.08(A)

Payer

Average Overnights with Payer

Base Support after PTO
HC Premium Adjustment
Subtotals

Ordinary Medical

Child Care

Benefit Credit

Totals

Children in Common (youngest to oldest)

Net Income Calculation — 2021 MCSF 2.01(C)

Monthly Gross Income

Monthly Deductions and Adjustments
Monthly Net Income

Family Net Income

Share of Net Income

Base Support Calculation — 2021 MCSF 3.02(A)
Base Support Amount

Average Overnights (Highest Tier)

Payer’s Base Support Amount after PTO

Health Care Premium Allocation — 2027 MCSF 3.05(C)

Monthly Insurance Premiums

Calculation Children Covered

Additional People Covered

Per Capita

Amount Attributable to Children on Calculation
Share of Premiums

Payer’s Monthly Share

Ordinary Medical Expense — 2021 MCSF 3.04(B)
Annual Ordinary Medical Expense for 2 children
Monthly Additional Medical Expense

Share of Medical Expense

Payer’'s Monthly Share

Child Care Expense Reimbursement — 2021 MCSF 3.06(C)

Monthly Gross Child Care Expenses
Subsidies, Reimbursements, Credits
Monthly Net Child Care Expenses
Share of Child Care

Payer’s Monthly Share
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SUSAN TOWN and STEVEN TOWN
None 1

1 Child 2 Children 3 Children 4 Children 5+ Children
STEVEN
182.5
$18,256.00
$45.00
$18,301.00
$27.00
$0.00
$0.00
$18,328.00

SUSAN TOWN STEVEN TOWN

$5,000.00 $2,000,000.00

$595.80 $397,420.41

$4,405.00 $1,602,579.59

$1,606,984.59

0.27% 99.73%

$99.12 $36,711.05

182.5 182.5

$0.00 $18,256.00

$150.00 $0.00

1 0

2 0

$50.00 $0.00

$50.00 $0.00

10% 90%

$0.00 $45.00

$357.00

$0.00 $0.00

10% 90%

$0.00 $27.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

10% 90%

$0.00 $0.00
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CALCULATION RESULTS

Details

2021-000000-DS
Calculation 123456 completed by RITA
WORKER on 09/20/2021.

STEVEN TOWN paying SUSAN TOWN $18,328.00 a month.
(Note: See following pages for further detail)

| Family/Children Details - 2021 MCSF 2.08(A)

SUSAN TOWN STEVEN TOWN
Additional Children from Other Relationships 0 0
Children-in-Common in Other Custodial
Arrangements 0 1
Total Other Children 0 1
Income Adjustment Percentage Multiplier - 72%
Provided Information For Support Calculation Yes Yes
Family Comments
Steven Town: Grandma has another one of the kids.
See Case 88888888 for details.
| Net Income Calculation — 20217 MCSF 2.01(C)
SUSAN TOWN STEVEN TOWN
Income Type Employer Wages Employer Wages
Employer Name Rk Detroit Tigers
Monthly Gross Income $5,000.00 $2,000,000.00
Monthly Overtime $0.00 $0.00
Monthly Shift Premium $0.00 $0.00
Income Type Worker's Compensation None
Benefits
Monthly Gross Income $500.00
Worker's Comp Agency Name ot
Employer Name Responsible TR
Income Type Self-Employment or None

Monthly Gross Income
Self-Employment Business Name

Total Monthly Gross Income

Filing Status
Tax Exemptions
Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every
Year
Child Tax Credit Children Claimed
Alternating Years
FICA Tax
Federal Tax
State Tax
Local Resident Tax
Local Non-Resident Tax
Additional Children Adjustment
Health Insurance - Other Qualifying
Children
Total Monthly Gross
CALCRSLT (Rev. 09/21)

1099
$500.00

*kkkkkkkkhkk

None

$5,000.00

Head of Household

1
2

1
$382.50
$0.00
$212.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$595.00
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Social Security RSDI,
Veterans’ Admin,
Railroad Retirement,
or similar program
Dependent Benefits
$2,000,500.00

Head of Household
1

$29,612.25
$0.00
$85,000.00
$00.00
$0.00
$282,808.16

$0.00
$397,420.41

2021-000000-DS / Calc ID 123456
CAR ID 999999




CALCULATION RESULTS

Deductions and Adjustments

Monthly Net Income $4,405.00
Family Net Income
Share of Net Income 27%

$1,602,579.59
$1,606,984.59
99.73%

Disclaimer: Unless identified as an adjusted tax amount (M), the tax amounts listed are estimates calculated by the Michigan
Child Support Enforcement System. (P) Indicates Potential. (O) Indicates Omitted.

Income Comments

The benefit recipient is the primary custodian of the children.
Children in Common Receiving Benefit: JULIE TOWN (05/24/2014)
Additional Children Receiving Benefit: JENNIE BENNIE (06/30/2010)

Steven Town: Social Security RSDI, Veterans’ Admin, Railroad Retirement, or similar program Dependent Benefits
This dependent benefit amount is based on someone other than a parent’s earnings record.

| Base Support Calculation — 2021 MCSF 3.02(A)

SUSAN TOWN
Children in Common 1
Children in Common on Calculation 1

Base Support Equation  General Care Equation -
2021 MCSF 3.02(B)

Base Support Amount $99.12
Base Support Amount after PTO $0.00
Children: JULIE
Obligation End Date 05/31/2032
Post Majority Yes

STEVEN TOWN

1

1

General Care Equation
- 2021 MCSF 3.02(B)
$36,711.05
$18,256.00

This payment relationship has an extremely high family income. Discretion was exercised per 2021 MCSF 3.02(E), and an
alternative method was used to calculate the base support amount. For income above $50,000.00 per month, but not
exceeding $2,000,000.00 per month, the marginal percentage has been modified to 2.00% at the 1 Child support amount(s).

| Parenting Time Overnights — 2021 MCSF 3.03(A)

STEVEN TOWN

182.5
182.5

STEVEN TOWN
No

Yes

Private or Public
6%

90%

$0.00

0

0

0
$0.00
$45.00

47%
$357.00

$29.75

SUSAN TOWN
JULIE TOWN - 05/24/2014 182.5
Average Overnights (Highest Tier) 182.5
| Health Care Allocations and Medical Obligations — 2021 MCSF 3.05(C), 2021 MCSF 3.04(B)
SUSAN TOWN
Recommended to Provide Health
Insurance Yes
Health Care Coverage Type Private or Public
Reasonable Cost of Health Care 6%
Share of Health Care 10%
Monthly Insurance Premiums $150.00*
Calculation Children Covered 1
Additional Qualifying Children Covered 0
Additional People Covered 2
Per Capita Amount $50.00
Payer's Monthly Share $0.00
Share of Medical Expense 53%
Annual Ordinary Medical Expense
per MCSF
Monthly Ordinary Medical Expense
Additional Uninsured Medical Expense
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CALCULATION RESULTS

(Per Child)
JULIE TOWN - 05/24/2014 $50.00**
Payer's Monthly Share $0.00 $27.00

*Disclaimer: Susan Town health care premiums paid by a spouse or other household member. The amount of the premiums
attributed to the children-in-common was apportioned between the parents according to each parents’ share of the family
income. Susan Town will not receive a deduction from net income for maintaining mandatory self-health care coverage. For
more information, see 2021 MCSF 2.07(F) and 2021 MCSF 3.05(C)(1)(c).

**Disclaimer: These additional ordinary medical expenses were not used in the calculation of the medical obligation at the
highest support tier, per 2021 MCSF 3.04(B). A lower support tier where the children to whom the costs are associated are still
active and this party is the payee will use these expenses in the calculation.

Disclaimer: The additional ordinary medical expenses have been eliminated for the 1 Child support amount(s) between Steven
Town and Susan Town, because both parents routinely take one or more children-in-common for medical care and incur
qualifying medical expenses, per 2021 MCSF 3.04(B)(3).

| Child Care Obligations — 2021 MCSF 3.06(C)

SUSAN TOWN STEVEN TOWN
Share of Child Care 10% 90%
Monthly Child Care Expense $0.00 $0.00
Children: (youngest to oldest) JULIE TOWN
Child Care Reimbursement
End Date 08/31/2021
Subsidies, Reimbursements, Credits $0.00 $0.00
Net Child Care Expenditures $0.00 $0.00
Payer's Monthly Share $0.00 $0.00
[ Administrative Information [
Calculation ID 123456 MCSF Year 2021
Docket 2021-000000-DS MCSF Supplement Year 2021
County 050 Tax Year 2020
Calculation Completed by RITA WORKER Calculation Completed Date 09/20/2021
Calculation Parties SUSAN TOWN and STEVEN TOWN

Calculation Results:
STEVEN TOWN paying SUSAN TOWN $18,328.00 a month.
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