Summary

2021-000000-DS

Calculation 123456 completed by RITA WORKER on 09/20/2021.

STEVEN TOWN paying SUSAN TOWN \$18,328.00 a month.

(Note: See following pages for further detail)

Family Used for Calculation Results

Children in Common (youngest to oldest)

JULIE TOWN

JOLIE TOWN				
Calculation Between		SUSAN TOWN	and	STEVEN TOWN
Total Other Children - 2021 MCSF 2.08(A)		None		1
Payer Average Overnights with Payer Base Support after PTO HC Premium Adjustment Subtotals Ordinary Medical Child Care Benefit Credit Totals	1 Child STEVEN 182.5 \$18,256.00 \$45.00 \$18,301.00 \$27.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$18,328.00	<u>2 Children</u>	3 Children 4 C	Children 5+ Children
Net Income Calculation - 2021 MCSF 2.0	01(C)	SUSAN TOWN		STEVEN TOWN
Monthly Gross Income Monthly Deductions and Adjustments Monthly Net Income Family Net Income Share of Net Income	· /	\$5,000.00 \$595.80 \$4,405.00 0.27%	\$1,606,984.59	\$2,000,000.00 \$397,420.41 \$1,602,579.59 99.73%
Base Support Calculation – 2021 MCSF	3 02(4)			
Base Support Amount		\$99.12		\$36,711.05
Average Overnights (Highest Tier)	_	182.5		182.5
Payer's Base Support Amount after PTC	J	\$0.00		\$18,256.00
Health Care Premium Allocation – 202 Monthly Insurance Premiums Calculation Children Covered Additional People Covered Per Capita Amount Attributable to Children on Calculation of Premiums Payer's Monthly Share	, ,	\$150.00 1 2 \$50.00 \$50.00 10% \$0.00		\$0.00 0 \$0.00 \$0.00 90% \$45.00
Ordinary Medical Expense – 2021 McSa Annual Ordinary Medical Expense for 2 Monthly Additional Medical Expense Share of Medical Expense Payer's Monthly Share		\$0.00 10% \$0.00	\$357.00	\$0.00 90% \$27.00
Child Care Expense Reimbursement	- 2021 MCSF 3.0			
Monthly Gross Child Care Expenses		\$0.00		\$0.00
Subsidies, Reimbursements, Credits Monthly Net Child Care Expenses		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
Share of Child Care		10%		90%
Payer's Monthly Share		\$0.00		\$0.00

Details

2021-000000-DS Calculation 123456 completed by RITA WORKER on 09/20/2021. STEVEN TOWN paying SUSAN TOWN \$18,328.00 a month.

(Note: See following pages for further detail)

Family/Children Details - 2021 MCSF 2.08(A)

SUSAN TOWN	STEVEN TOWN
0	0
0	1
0	1
-	72%
Yes	Yes
	0 0 0

Family Comments

Steven Town: Grandma has another one of the kids.

See Case 88888888 for details.

Net Income	Calculation - 2	2021 MCSF 2.01(C)
------------	-----------------	-------------------

In come Time		
Income Tune	SUSAN TOWN	STEVEN TOWN
Income Type	Employer Wages	Employer Wages
Employer Name	******	Detroit Tigers
Monthly Gross Income	\$5,000.00	\$2,000,000.00
Monthly Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00
Monthly Shift Premium	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income Type	Worker's Compensation	None
	Benefits	
Monthly Gross Income	\$500.00	
Worker's Comp Agency Name	******	
Employer Name Responsible	******	
Income Type	Self-Employment or	None
	1099	
Monthly Gross Income	\$500.00	
Self-Employment Business Name	******	
	None	Social Security RSDI,
		Veterans' Admin,
		Railroad Retirement,
		or similar program
		Dependent Benefits
Total Monthly Gross Income	\$5,000.00	\$2,000,500.00
Filing Status	Head of Household	Head of Household
		HEAU OF HOUSEHOID
	1	1
Tax Exemptions	1	1
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every	·	1
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year	2	1
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed	·	1
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years	2	1
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years FICA Tax	2 1 \$382.50	\$29,612.25
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years	2 1 \$382.50 \$0.00	\$29,612.25 \$0.00
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years FICA Tax Federal Tax	2 1 \$382.50 \$0.00 \$212.50	\$29,612.25 \$0.00 \$85,000.00
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years FICA Tax Federal Tax State Tax	2 1 \$382.50 \$0.00	\$29,612.25 \$0.00
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years FICA Tax Federal Tax State Tax Local Resident Tax Local Non-Resident Tax	2 1 \$382.50 \$0.00 \$212.50 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$29,612.25 \$0.00 \$85,000.00 \$00.00 \$0.00
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years FICA Tax Federal Tax State Tax Local Resident Tax Additional Children Adjustment	2 1 \$382.50 \$0.00 \$212.50 \$0.00	\$29,612.25 \$0.00 \$85,000.00 \$00.00
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years FICA Tax Federal Tax State Tax Local Resident Tax Local Non-Resident Tax	2 1 \$382.50 \$0.00 \$212.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$29,612.25 \$0.00 \$85,000.00 \$00.00 \$0.00 \$282,808.16
Tax Exemptions Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Every Year Child Tax Credit Children Claimed Alternating Years FICA Tax Federal Tax State Tax Local Resident Tax Local Non-Resident Tax Additional Children Adjustment Health Insurance - Other Qualifying	2 1 \$382.50 \$0.00 \$212.50 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$29,612.25 \$0.00 \$85,000.00 \$00.00 \$0.00

Deductions and Adjustments

Monthly Net Income \$4,405.00 \$1,602,579.59

Family Net Income \$1,606,984.59

Share of Net Income .27% 99.73%

Disclaimer: Unless identified as an adjusted tax amount (M), the tax amounts listed are estimates calculated by the Michigan

Income Comments

Steven Town: Social Security RSDI, Veterans' Admin, Railroad Retirement, or similar program Dependent Benefits

This dependent benefit amount is based on someone other than a parent's earnings record.

Child Support Enforcement System. (P) Indicates Potential. (O) Indicates Omitted.

The benefit recipient is the primary custodian of the children.

Children in Common Receiving Benefit: JULIE TOWN (05/24/2014) Additional Children Receiving Benefit: JENNIE BENNIE (06/30/2010)

Base Support Calculation - 2021 MCSF 3.02(A)

	SUSAN TOWN	STEVEN TOWN
Children in Common	1	1
Children in Common on Calculation	1	1
Base Support Equation	General Care Equation -	General Care Equation
	2021 MCSF 3.02(B)	- 2021 MCSF 3.02(B)
Base Support Amount	\$99.12	\$36,711.05
Base Support Amount after PTO	\$0.00	\$18,256.00

Children: JULIE
Obligation End Date
Post Majority

Children: JULIE
05/31/2032
Yes

Average Overnights (Highest Tier)

This payment relationship has an extremely high family income. Discretion was exercised per 2021 MCSF 3.02(E), and an alternative method was used to calculate the base support amount. For income above \$50,000.00 per month, but not exceeding \$2,000,000.00 per month, the marginal percentage has been modified to 2.00% at the 1 Child support amount(s).

Parenting Time Overnights – 2021 MCSF 3.03(A)			
	SUSAN TOWN	STEVEN TOWN	
JULIE TOWN - 05/24/2014	182.5		182.5

182.5

182.5

CAR ID 999999

Health Care Allocations and Medical Obliga	tions 2024 MCSE 2 05/C) 20	24 MCCF 2 04/B)	
meanin care Anocations and Medical Obliga	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	21 WIGST 3.04(B)	OTEVEN TOWN
	SUSAN TOWN		STEVEN TOWN
Recommended to Provide Health			No
Insurance	Yes		Yes
Health Care Coverage Type	Private or Public		Private or Public
Reasonable Cost of Health Care	6%		6%
Share of Health Care	10%		90%
Monthly Insurance Premiums	\$150.00*		\$0.00
Calculation Children Covered	1		0
Additional Qualifying Children Covered	0		0
Additional People Covered	2		0
Per Capita Amount	\$50.00		\$0.00
Payer's Monthly Share	\$0.00		\$45.00
Share of Medical Expense	53%		47%
Annual Ordinary Medical Expense per MCSF		\$357.00	
Monthly Ordinary Medical Expense Additional Uninsured Medical Expense		\$29.75	
CALCRSLT (Rev. 09/21)	Page 3 of 4		2021-000000-DS / Calc ID 123456

(Per Child) JULIE TOWN - 05/24/2014 Payer's Monthly Share

\$0.00

\$50.00** \$27.00

*Disclaimer: Susan Town health care premiums paid by a spouse or other household member. The amount of the premiums attributed to the children-in-common was apportioned between the parents according to each parents' share of the family income. Susan Town will not receive a deduction from net income for maintaining mandatory self-health care coverage. For more information, see 2021 MCSF 2.07(F) and 2021 MCSF 3.05(C)(1)(c).

**Disclaimer: These additional ordinary medical expenses were not used in the calculation of the medical obligation at the highest support tier, per 2021 MCSF 3.04(B). A lower support tier where the children to whom the costs are associated are still active and this party is the payee will use these expenses in the calculation.

Disclaimer: The additional ordinary medical expenses have been eliminated for the 1 Child support amount(s) between Steven Town and Susan Town, because both parents routinely take one or more children-in-common for medical care and incur qualifying medical expenses, per 2021 MCSF 3.04(B)(3).

	SU	SAN TOWN	STEVEN TOWN
Share	e of Child Care	10%	90%
Monthly Child	Care Expense	\$0.00	\$0.0
Children: (youngest to oldest) ild Care Reimbursement	JULIE TOWN		
End Date	08/31/2021		
Subsidies, Reimburse	ments, Credits	\$0.00	\$0.0
Net Child Care Expenditures		\$0.00	\$0.00
Payer's	Monthly Share	\$0.00	\$0.0
Administrative Information	n		
Calculation ID	123456	MCSF Year	2021
Docket	2021-000000-DS	MCSF Supplement Year	2021
County	050	Tax Year	2020
Calculation Completed by	RITA WORKER	Calculation Completed Date	09/20/2021
Calculation Parties	SUSAN TOWN and STE	VEN TOWN	